
2024 Presidential (Evanston)

Precinct Reg’d 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast Turnout

Kamala D. 
Harris & 
Tim Walz

Donald J. 
Trump & 
JD Vance

Robert F. 
Kennedy Jr. 

& Nicole 
Shanahan

Total 
Votes

Non-
votes Harris% Trump% RFKJr%

Non-
vote%

Ward 1 Pct. 1 904 555 61.4% 490 50 1 541 14 88.3% 9.0% 0.2% 2.5%
Ward 1 Pct. 2 900 676 75.1% 591 63 6 660 16 87.4% 9.3% 0.9% 2.4%
Ward 1 Pct. 3 911 697 76.5% 607 77 3 687 10 87.1% 11.0% 0.4% 1.4%
Ward 1 Pct. 4 1,306 1,083 82.9% 993 71 5 1,069 14 91.7% 6.6% 0.5% 1.3%

4,021 3,011 74.9% 2,681 261 15 2,957 54 89.0% 8.7% 0.5% 1.8%
Ward 2 Pct. 1 1,898 1,481 78.0% 1,314 120 13 1,447 34 88.7% 8.1% 0.9% 2.3%
Ward 2 Pct. 2 773 558 72.2% 487 49 3 539 19 87.3% 8.8% 0.5% 3.4%
Ward 2 Pct. 3 1,131 732 64.7% 631 78 5 714 18 86.2% 10.7% 0.7% 2.5%
Ward 2 Pct. 4 1,469 1,053 71.7% 941 77 8 1,026 27 89.4% 7.3% 0.8% 2.6%
Ward 2 Pct. 5 492 369 75.0% 313 40 6 359 10 84.8% 10.8% 1.6% 2.7%

5,763 4,193 72.8% 3,686 364 35 4,085 108 87.9% 8.7% 0.8% 2.6%
Ward 3 Pct. 1 993 811 81.7% 732 53 7 792 19 90.3% 6.5% 0.9% 2.3%
Ward 3 Pct. 2 1,179 974 82.6% 864 74 12 950 24 88.7% 7.6% 1.2% 2.5%
Ward 3 Pct. 3 1,295 1,037 80.1% 949 68 3 1,020 17 91.5% 6.6% 0.3% 1.6%
Ward 3 Pct. 4 1,475 1,214 82.3% 1,076 98 9 1,183 31 88.6% 8.1% 0.7% 2.6%
Ward 3 Pct. 5 1,096 845 77.1% 766 63 5 834 11 90.7% 7.5% 0.6% 1.3%

6,038 4,881 80.8% 4,387 356 36 4,779 102 89.9% 7.3% 0.7% 2.1%
Ward 4 Pct. 1 561 440 78.4% 400 19 3 422 18 90.9% 4.3% 0.7% 4.1%
Ward 4 Pct. 2 759 595 78.4% 513 53 4 570 25 86.2% 8.9% 0.7% 4.2%
Ward 4 Pct. 3 663 504 76.0% 451 39 2 492 12 89.5% 7.7% 0.4% 2.4%
Ward 4 Pct. 4 1,414 1,170 82.7% 1,077 65 8 1,150 20 92.1% 5.6% 0.7% 1.7%
Ward 4 Pct. 5 475 361 76.0% 308 37 6 351 10 85.3% 10.2% 1.7% 2.8%
Ward 4 Pct. 6 1,199 963 80.3% 828 106 3 937 26 86.0% 11.0% 0.3% 2.7%
Ward 4 Pct. 7 544 406 74.6% 357 39 1 397 9 87.9% 9.6% 0.2% 2.2%

5,615 4,439 79.1% 3,934 358 27 4,319 120 88.6% 8.1% 0.6% 2.7%
Ward 5 Pct. 1 1,457 896 61.5% 779 92 10 881 15 86.9% 10.3% 1.1% 1.7%
Ward 5 Pct. 2 1,372 1,001 73.0% 888 70 10 968 33 88.7% 7.0% 1.0% 3.3%
Ward 5 Pct. 3 1,549 854 55.1% 761 67 6 834 20 89.1% 7.8% 0.7% 2.3%

4,378 2,751 62.8% 2,428 229 26 2,683 68 88.3% 8.3% 0.9% 2.5%
Ward 6 Pct. 1 1,427 1,218 85.4% 1,047 129 13 1,189 29 86.0% 10.6% 1.1% 2.4%
Ward 6 Pct. 2 728 640 87.9% 593 33 2 628 12 92.7% 5.2% 0.3% 1.9%
Ward 6 Pct. 3 752 635 84.4% 575 46 3 624 11 90.6% 7.2% 0.5% 1.7%
Ward 6 Pct. 4 1,497 1,246 83.2% 1,111 106 6 1,223 23 89.2% 8.5% 0.5% 1.8%
Ward 6 Pct. 5 1,260 1,035 82.1% 921 82 9 1,012 23 89.0% 7.9% 0.9% 2.2%
Ward 6 Pct. 6 1,298 1,083 83.4% 969 80 6 1,055 28 89.5% 7.4% 0.6% 2.6%

6,962 5,857 84.1% 5,216 476 39 5,731 126 89.1% 8.1% 0.7% 2.2%
Ward 7 Pct. 1 1,380 1,128 81.7% 1,020 89 2 1,111 17 90.4% 7.9% 0.2% 1.5%
Ward 7 Pct. 2 1,513 1,267 83.7% 1,146 86 10 1,242 25 90.4% 6.8% 0.8% 2.0%
Ward 7 Pct. 3 322 255 79.2% 207 29 1 237 18 81.2% 11.4% 0.4% 7.1%
Ward 7 Pct. 4 794 669 84.3% 624 32 3 659 10 93.3% 4.8% 0.4% 1.5%
Ward 7 Pct. 5 1,318 1,048 79.5% 936 83 11 1,030 18 89.3% 7.9% 1.0% 1.7%

5,327 4,367 82.0% 3,933 319 27 4,279 88 90.1% 7.3% 0.6% 2.0%
Ward 8 Pct. 1 1,112 815 73.3% 714 79 6 799 16 87.6% 9.7% 0.7% 2.0%
Ward 8 Pct. 2 1,003 637 63.5% 544 73 4 621 16 85.4% 11.5% 0.6% 2.5%
Ward 8 Pct. 3 912 566 62.1% 481 61 5 547 19 85.0% 10.8% 0.9% 3.4%
Ward 8 Pct. 4 913 746 81.7% 670 50 7 727 19 89.8% 6.7% 0.9% 2.5%
Ward 8 Pct. 5 1,356 930 68.6% 804 98 8 910 20 86.5% 10.5% 0.9% 2.2%

5,296 3,694 69.8% 3,213 361 30 3,604 90 87.0% 9.8% 0.8% 2.4%
Ward 9 Pct. 1 783 614 78.4% 520 66 3 589 25 84.7% 10.7% 0.5% 4.1%
Ward 9 Pct. 2 1,715 1,370 79.9% 1,230 98 10 1,338 32 89.8% 7.2% 0.7% 2.3%

Precinct

1



Ward 9 Pct. 3 1,306 1,048 80.2% 933 73 7 1,013 35 89.0% 7.0% 0.7% 3.3%
Ward 9 Pct. 4 1,439 1,116 77.6% 997 79 6 1,082 34 89.3% 7.1% 0.5% 3.0%
Ward 9 Pct. 5 902 669 74.2% 591 60 4 655 14 88.3% 9.0% 0.6% 2.1%

6,145 4,817 78.4% 4,271 376 30 4,677 140 88.7% 7.8% 0.6% 2.9%
Evanston Total 49,545 38,010 76.7% 33,749 3,100 265 37,114 896 88.8% 8.2% 0.7% 2.4%

Reg’d 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast Turnout

Kamala D. 
Harris & 
Tim Walz

Donald J. 
Trump & 
JD Vance

Robert F. 
Kennedy Jr. 

& Nicole 
Shanahan

Total 
Votes

Non-
votes Harris% Trump% RFKJr%

Non-
vote%Precinct

2



Harris 
Margin

440
528
530
922

2,420
1,194

438
553
864
273

3,322
679
790
881
978
703

4,031
381
460
412

1,012
271
722
318

3,576
687
818
694

2,199
918
560
529

1,005
839
889

4,740
931

1,060
178
592
853

3,614
635
471
420
620
706

2,852
454

1,132

Ward 1 Pct. 1
Ward 1 Pct. 2
Ward 1 Pct. 3
Ward 1 Pct. 4

Ward 2 Pct. 1
Ward 2 Pct. 2
Ward 2 Pct. 3
Ward 2 Pct. 4
Ward 2 Pct. 5

Ward 3 Pct. 1
Ward 3 Pct. 2
Ward 3 Pct. 3
Ward 3 Pct. 4
Ward 3 Pct. 5

Ward 4 Pct. 1
Ward 4 Pct. 2
Ward 4 Pct. 3
Ward 4 Pct. 4
Ward 4 Pct. 5
Ward 4 Pct. 6
Ward 4 Pct. 7

Ward 5 Pct. 1
Ward 5 Pct. 2
Ward 5 Pct. 3

Ward 6 Pct. 1
Ward 6 Pct. 2
Ward 6 Pct. 3
Ward 6 Pct. 4
Ward 6 Pct. 5
Ward 6 Pct. 6

Ward 7 Pct. 1
Ward 7 Pct. 2
Ward 7 Pct. 3
Ward 7 Pct. 4
Ward 7 Pct. 5

Ward 8 Pct. 1
Ward 8 Pct. 2
Ward 8 Pct. 3
Ward 8 Pct. 4
Ward 8 Pct. 5

Ward 9 Pct. 1
Ward 9 Pct. 2

Precinct

3



860
918
531

3,895
30,649

Harris 
Margin

Ward 9 Pct. 3
Ward 9 Pct. 4
Ward 9 Pct. 5

Evanston Total

Precinct

4


