2024 Presidential (Evanston)

Precinct	Reg'd Voters	Ballots Cast	Turnout	Kamala D. Harris & Tim Walz	Donald J. Trump & JD Vance	Robert F. Kennedy Jr. & Nicole Shanahan	Total Votes	Non- votes	Harris%	Trump%	RFKJr%	Non- vote%
Ward 1 Pct. 1	904	555	61.4%	490	50	1	541	14	88.3%	9.0%	0.2%	2.5%
Ward 1 Pct. 2	900	676	75.1%	591	63	6	660	16	87.4%	9.3%	0.9%	2.4%
Ward 1 Pct. 3	911	697	76.5%	607	77	3	687	10	87.1%	11.0%	0.4%	1.4%
Ward 1 Pct. 4	1,306	1,083	82.9%	993	71	5	1,069	14	91.7%	6.6%	0.5%	1.3%
	4,021	3,011	74.9%	2,681	261	15	2,957	54	89.0%	8.7%	0.5%	1.8%
Ward 2 Pct. 1	1,898	1,481	78.0%	1,314	120	13	1,447	34	88.7%	8.1%	0.9%	2.3%
Ward 2 Pct. 2	773	558	72.2%	487	49	3	539	19	87.3%	8.8%	0.5%	3.4%
Ward 2 Pct. 3	1,131	732	64.7%	631	78	5	714	18	86.2%	10.7%	0.7%	2.5%
Ward 2 Pct. 4	1,469	1,053	71.7%	941	77	8	1,026	27	89.4%	7.3%	0.8%	2.6%
Ward 2 Pct. 5	492	369	75.0%	313	40		359	10	84.8%	10.8%	1.6%	2.7%
	5,763	4,193	72.8%	3,686	364		4,085	108	87.9%	8.7%	0.8%	2.6%
Ward 3 Pct. 1	993	811	81.7%	732	53		792	19	90.3%	6.5%	0.9%	2.3%
Ward 3 Pct. 2	1,179	974	82.6%	864	74		950	24	88.7%	7.6%	1.2%	$\frac{2.5\%}{2.5\%}$
Ward 3 Pct. 3	1,295	1,037	80.1%	949	68	3	1,020	17	91.5%	6.6%	0.3%	1.6%
Ward 3 Pct. 4	1,475	1,214	82.3%	1,076	98	9	1,183	31	88.6%	8.1%	0.7%	2.6%
Ward 3 Pct. 5	1,096	845	77.1%	766	63	5	834	11	90.7%	7.5%	0.6%	1.3%
Wald 3 Tet. 3	6,038	4,881	80.8%	4,387	356		4,779	102	89.9%	7.3%	0.7%	2.1%
Ward 4 Pct. 1	561	440	78.4%	400	19	3	422	18	90.9%	4.3%	0.7%	4.1%
Ward 4 Pct. 1 Ward 4 Pct. 2	759	595	78.4%	513	53	4	570	25	86.2%	8.9%	0.7%	4.1%
Ward 4 Pct. 3	663	504	76.0%	451	39	2	492	12	89.5%	7.7%	0.4%	2.4%
Ward 4 Pct. 4	1,414	1,170	82.7%	1,077	65	8	1,150	20	92.1%	5.6%	0.7%	1.7%
Ward 4 Pct. 5	475	361	76.0%	308	37	6	351	10	85.3%	10.2%	1.7%	2.8%
Ward 4 Pct. 6	1,199	963	80.3%	828	106		937	26	86.0%	11.0%	0.3%	2.7%
Ward 4 Pct. 7	544	406	74.6%	357	39		397	9	87.9%	9.6%	0.2%	2.2%
// ura 1100/	5,615	4,439	79.1%	3,934	358		4,319	120	88.6%	8.1%	0.6%	2.7%
Ward 5 Pct. 1	1,457	896	61.5%	779	92		881	15	86.9%	10.3%	1.1%	1.7%
Ward 5 Pct. 2	1,372	1,001	73.0%	888	70		968	33	88.7%	7.0%	1.0%	3.3%
Ward 5 Pct. 3	1,549	854	55.1%	761	67	6	834	20	89.1%	7.8%	0.7%	2.3%
Ward 5 T Ct. 5	4,378	2,751	62.8%	2,428	229	26	2,683	68	88.3%	8.3%	0.9%	2.5%
Wand 6 Dat 1		,		·								
Ward 6 Pct. 1	1,427	1,218	85.4%	1,047	129	13	1,189	29	86.0%	10.6%	1.1%	2.4%
Ward 6 Pct. 2	728 752	640	87.9%	593 575	33		628 624	12 11	92.7%	5.2%	0.3%	1.9%
Ward 6 Pct. 3 Ward 6 Pct. 4	1,497	1,246	84.4%	1,111	46 106		1,223	23	89.2%	7.2%	0.5%	1.7%
Ward 6 Pct. 5	1,497	1,035	82.1%	921	82	9	1,012	23	89.2%	7.9%	0.5%	2.2%
Ward 6 Pct. 6	1,200	1,083	83.4%	969	80		1,012	28	89.5%	7.4%	0.6%	2.6%
ward of ct. o		5,857					,			8.1%		
W 17D 1	6,962	,	84.1%	5,216	476		5,731	126	89.1%		0.7%	2.2%
Ward 7 Pct. 1	1,380	1,128	81.7%	1,020	89		1,111	17	90.4%	7.9%	0.2%	1.5%
Ward 7 Pct. 2	1,513	1,267	83.7%	1,146	86		1,242	25	90.4%	6.8%	0.8%	2.0%
Ward 7 Pct. 3	322	255	79.2%	207	29	1	237	18	81.2%	11.4%	0.4%	7.1%
Ward 7 Pct. 4	794	1 048	84.3%	624	32		1 020	10	93.3%	4.8%	0.4%	1.5%
Ward 7 Pct. 5	1,318	1,048	79.5%	936	83	11	1,030	18	89.3%	7.9%	1.0%	1.7%
	5,327	4,367	82.0%	3,933	319		4,279	88	90.1%	7.3%	0.6%	2.0%
Ward 8 Pct. 1	1,112	815	73.3%	714	79		799	16	87.6%	9.7%	0.7%	2.0%
Ward 8 Pct. 2	1,003	637	63.5%	544	73	4	621	16	85.4%	11.5%	0.6%	2.5%
Ward 8 Pct. 3	912	566	62.1%	481	61	5	547	19	85.0%	10.8%	0.9%	3.4%
Ward 8 Pct. 4	913	746	81.7%	670	50		727	19	89.8%	6.7%	0.9%	2.5%
Ward 8 Pct. 5	1,356	930	68.6%	804	98		910	20	86.5%	10.5%	0.9%	2.2%
	5,296	3,694	69.8%	3,213	361	30	3,604	90	87.0%	9.8%	0.8%	2.4%
Ward 9 Pct. 1	783	614	78.4%	520	66	3	589	25	84.7%	10.7%	0.5%	4.1%
Ward 9 Pct. 2	1,715	1,370	79.9%	1,230	98	10	1,338	32	89.8%	7.2%	0.7%	2.3%

Precinct	Reg'd Voters	Ballots Cast	Turnout	Kamala D. Harris & Tim Walz	Donald J. Trump & JD Vance	Robert F. Kennedy Jr. & Nicole Shanahan	Total Votes	Non- votes	Harris%	Trump%	RFKJr%	Non- vote%
Ward 9 Pct. 3	1,306	1,048	80.2%	933	73	7	1,013	35	89.0%	7.0%	0.7%	3.3%
Ward 9 Pct. 4	1,439	1,116	77.6%	997	79	6	1,082	34	89.3%	7.1%	0.5%	3.0%
Ward 9 Pct. 5	902	669	74.2%	591	60	4	655	14	88.3%	9.0%	0.6%	2.1%
	6,145	4,817	78.4%	4,271	376	30	4,677	140	88.7%	7.8%	0.6%	2.9%
Evanston Total	49,545	38,010	76.7%	33,749	3,100	265	37,114	896	88.8%	8.2%	0.7%	2.4%

Precinct	Harris Margin
	Wiaigiii
Ward 1 Pct. 1	440
Ward 1 Pct. 2	528
Ward 1 Pct. 3	530
Ward 1 Pct. 4	922
	2,420
Ward 2 Pct. 1	1,194
Ward 2 Pct. 2	438
Ward 2 Pct. 3	553
Ward 2 Pct. 4	864
Ward 2 Pct. 5	273
	3,322
Ward 3 Pct. 1	679
Ward 3 Pct. 2	790
Ward 3 Pct. 3	881
Ward 3 Pct. 4	978
Ward 3 Pct. 5	703
	4,031
Ward 4 Pct. 1	381
Ward 4 Pct. 2	460
Ward 4 Pct. 3	412
Ward 4 Pct. 4	1,012
Ward 4 Pct. 5	271
Ward 4 Pct. 6	722
Ward 4 Pct. 7	318
	3,576
Ward 5 Pct. 1	687
Ward 5 Pct. 2	818
Ward 5 Pct. 3	694
	2,199
Ward 6 Pct. 1	918
Ward 6 Pct. 2	560
Ward 6 Pct. 3	529
Ward 6 Pct. 4	1,005
Ward 6 Pct. 5	839
Ward 6 Pct. 6	889
	4,740
Ward 7 Pct. 1	931
Ward 7 Pct. 2	1,060
Ward 7 Pct. 3	178
Ward 7 Pct. 4	592
Ward 7 Pct. 5	853
	3,614
Ward 8 Pct. 1	635
Ward 8 Pct. 2	471
Ward 8 Pct. 3	420
Ward 8 Pct. 4	620
Ward 8 Pct. 5	706
	2,852
Ward 9 Pct. 1	454
Ward 9 Pct. 2	1,132

Precinct	Harris Margin				
Ward 9 Pct. 3	860				
Ward 9 Pct. 4	918				
Ward 9 Pct. 5	531				
	3,895				
Evanston Total	30,649				